

Power Transmission Center

13klm Lagada Thessaloniki Lagina, 54500 Phone: +30 2394121047 Email: info@powertc.gr

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

Power Transmission Center P.C, General Commercial Registry (G.E.MI) No: ELGEMI.161577806000 hereby declares, under its exclusive responsibility, that PTCbelt Modular Conveyor Belts (PP), are manufactured exclusive with granules and additives that conforms with

Food contact - European Union

1935/2004/EC on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, applicable to plastic raw materials.

2023/2006/EC on good manufacturing practice (GMP) for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, applicable to plastic raw materials

10/2011 /EC (PIM), on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, applicable to plastic raw materials and subsequent amendments including 2020/1245.

Food contact - US Food and Drug Administration (FDA)

Code of Federal Regulations in 21 CFR 177.1520

PTCbelt Modular Conveyor Belts (PP) conforms with Regulation 10/2011 /EC specifies 10mg/dm² as the maximum overall migration from finished plastic food contact articles according to the issued attest of the accredited Chemicolab laboratory with

Project No: 230322-1

Date of Report: 06/04/2023

PTC Manager

Maria Giannakoudaki